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. . [ rera AMENDED
this form is affucted by the Privacy Act of 1874 See Privacy Acl Statement belors i@
cumpieting this fork, - 3 EEDC ¢ agtan(1sd

_Texas Human Righis Commission and EEQC
Stete ar local Agency, if any

(NARE  (Indicete Meo, Ms., Nrs.} HOME TELEPHONE “scide Arce Cotes

Stephanie Odie
S‘IRE’E‘? ADDNESS GITY, STATE AxD ZIF CAGE DaTE OF BISTH
3707 37tk Street. Lubboel, TX 79412 L0/ 26/1971

NAMED 15 THE EMPLOYER, LABOR OHGANIZATION, EMPLOYMENT AGENCY APPRENTICESHIP COMMITTEE,
STATE OB LOCAL GOVERNMENT AGENCY WHO DISCRIWINATED AGAINST ME 71/ eure crar ose 113t dejow.)

HAKE KUWBER OF EMFLOYEER, WEMBERS ETELEP?{DNS Croeiwae Arow Sodel
Sam’s Cth Cat D [5D1 +}

4,‘6%&;? ADDRES ) LITY, STATE AND ZIF CODE POODUNTY
4304 W, ] oon. 289, #8270, lLubbocek. TX 79407 i 303

HARE

TELEPIFONE NYUBER{ Inclde Area Coges

SYREET ADDRLSS CITY, SIATE AmD ZIP COOE i CHHITY

CAUGE UF DIGLRIWINATLION BASER ON /check appropriate box(esif PATE DISCRIMINATION TOOK PLACE

{lnnce T covon Eisex  neuston [uarroxss onicis EARLIESE LATEST
Emeracearzor L Jace Dlersaeriiry LI0WER (speasrys 05/14/199% 10/29/199%

{T7] conyInuing AcYIoN

THE PARYICULARS ARE (Jfr acditfonsl ypace s ueeded, SCtach eatPs Sheet{si}:
On May 14, 18%9, I was suspended for five days pending an
investigation concerning e refund I had made to & custoner.
B. On May 20, 1999, I was glven the most severe form of discipline at
Sam’s Club even though management was aware that I did, in fact, give
2 $250.00 refund to the customer abt no loss te Sam’s Club.
C. ©On May 20, 1999, I was f{oreced to move [rom Sherman, Texas to the
Lubboek, Texas Store.
D. On May 20, 1999, I was denled a promotion as Co-manager of the
Tulsa, Okishoma store.
E. On Dcteber 16, 1999, I was suspended and placed on administrative
ieave with pay, following a charge aainst me by the male managers
that T viplated company policy when I misvung a $13.78 amount while
I was instructing three hourly employeses In a few procedurse
F. On October 19, 1999, I wes terminated by the General Manager of the
stare, Duke Parish and Larry Alderson, the Director of Operations, to
whom Mr. Parish reports for the reglon. A few days later I was
reinstated by Gregg Spragg, Regional Vice President, pending further
investigation. ’
¢. On Qetober 29, 1099, I was discharged from my job of Assistant
Manager for 3ales and Marketing and was replaced by an exlsting male
manager who transferred from an Arizona Sam's Club.
H. The "glass celling® has been the conmon experience of all .y
throughout Wal-Mart who want to or apply to becomeld  pe agerJ$ﬁﬁﬁ§?95”°“
, DM v S Gowny
Hotary Public in sad for
State of (}kia?«oma

To3 I want this charge Tiled with both the GERG and the State or] JYTARYTS mentheqesshes
leczl Agency, AT any. 1§ will advize the ngencies £t I change ay A L DO
aderess or telephehe Nusber and coaperate Tully with thew in the; I'ywear r}H‘fn ihat T have resd the above charge ang that

Processing o my sharge In IcCOranse With Theif prozedures. $T718 {rue’te the bost of wy knowledge, intersalioh ant belief.

I decisre vader penaliy of perjury lhat The Torageing is 1rue ATURE Qf: COMPLATHANT
antt ¢orrect,

- g FAaeans D

4\“6}00 @mﬂm ; s TRED AND SWOAN TO BEFOAE ME THES DATE
e 1 B year)
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Lgual Employment Oppor*qﬂlty Co%wi%sion
Farm 5 - Charge of Discrimination, Additional Text

longstanding practice of not ireating women equally with regard
Lo premesions to managenent positions.

Lo AL Loreogh Doee Nooveason ogiven oy othis Lreslient.
E. ¥ was discharged by Greg Spragg, Reglonal Vice President. T was
told thay it was for “v1¢1 cion of vompany poitey.

iz1. I pelleve thav i was discriminated against t2cause of my
gender, Temale in violation of Title VII of the Civil Righis Act
of 1964, as amended, when I was subjected to adverse terms and
conditions of employment, denled 2 promobion, disciplined and
discharged.

i also helieve that T was retallated againsi by being

discharged after I complizined of gender diserimineiion to the main
office, in violation of Title VII, Section 704{a), of the Civil
Rights Act of 196K, as amended.

Women are diceriminated againstbecause of their gender, female,
in wviolation of Title VII of the Civil Rights Act ol 1964, as
amended, and are subjecied to adverse terms and condltions of
employment.
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